## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HAWKESBURY

## **BY-LAW N° 39-2019**

A By-law to execute an agreement between
The Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury
and
The United Counties of Prescott and Russell
(the "Counties")

**WHEREAS** the Council of the Counties has created the County Municipal Roads Transfer Funds in 2015 for a three year period, and;

**WHEREAS** this fund has been confirmed by the Counties for the current year in the amount of \$136,389.23.

**NOW THEREFORE,** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury enacts as follows:

- THAT the Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury enters into and executes an Agreement with The United Counties of Prescott and Russell for the County Municipal Roads Transfer Funds.
- 2. **THAT** the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized and instructed to sign said Agreement, attached hereinafter, on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury
- 3. **THAT** this By-law shall come into force and effect on the date of its adoption.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND ADOPTED UPON THIRD READING THIS 24<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JUNE 2019.

Paula Assaly, Mayor	Christine Groulx, Clerk